
TABLE OF ACHIEVED / PLANNED RESULTS 

 
Title and reference number of the work package 

(WP) 

WP2: Training of trainers for participation at CTIs 

  

Indicators of achievement and or/performance 

as indicated in the project proposal 

Trained specialists worked in CTIs  

 

 

 
Activities carried out to date to achieve this result: 

Activity 

N° 

Activity  

Title 

Start 

date 

End date Place Description of the activity carried 

out 

Specific and measurable 

indicators of achievement 

Status 

2.1 Development 

of Long-Term 

Capacity 

Building Plan  

15-04-

2016 

30-09-

2016 

Italy The Long Term Capacity Building Plan 

has been published taking into account 

what was expressed in the document 

named “A report on WP1: analysis of 

training needs” (see WP1) and 

additional considerations for better 

addressing the staff training. 

 

Skills needed for capacity 

building identified and 

report prepared ; Nr. 1 

Completed 

2.2 Selection of 

Training Staff  

01-09-

2016 

15-11-

2016 

Jordan 14 on a foreseen total of 16 teaching 

and technical staff from academic and 

non-academic Jordanian partners have 

been selected, according to criteria 

identified in activity 2.3, to be trained 

in EU partners during 2017 and 2018. 

 

Staff units selected; Nr. 16 Completed 

2.3 Consultations 

with the 

Jordanian co-

beneficiaries  

01-09-

2016 

30-10-

2016 

Jordan Consultations were carried out in 

Jordan among Jordanian partners on 

equipment of CTIs, creation of website 

and database, organization and carrying 

out of trainings, creation of a common 

Consultations carried out; 

Nr. 2 

Completed 
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model of CTIs. 

 

2.4 Training of 

trainers for 

participation 

at CTIs  

15-11-

2016 

31-01-

2018 

Jordan, 

Greece 

From April to September 2017, the 16 

staff units were grouped in 4 groups 

according to the 4 key topics. Each 

group was made approximately of 5 

people coming from the abroad 

experience made in a different Country 

and concentrated their study/work on 

one of the topics. They all had the 

opportunity to deepen their knowledge 

on the selected topic through webinars, 

e-learning platforms and advisory 

through skype calls. 

The Higher Council for Science and 

Technology (HCST) in collaboration 

with PSUT and other partners 

implemented in Jordan local activities 

to achieve the goal of capacity building 

and exchange of experiences, aimed to: 

Share knowledge and best practices among groups participated in the first phase of training in Cyprus, Italy and Portugal during March 2017. 

 Build a network and ensure 

continuity of work to achieve the main 

objectives of the INVENT program and 

to contribute to the socio-economic 

development.  

All CTI Staff participated in particular 

to a workshop which was held in 

Jordan in July 2017. 

The following topics were discussed at 

the workshop: 

 Presentations from each group participated in the first phase of training. 

 Open discussion included the 

following subjects: Training benefits 

CTIi staff trained; Nr. 16 In progress 
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and knowledge gained; Important 

points that have been utilized through 

training; Future Training needs; How to 

circulate and communicate experience 

between each other.  

A workshop for Business Plan/ Model 

was held in August 2017, coordinated 

by the HCST in collaboration with 

PSUT, and also attended by the CTIs 

staff. 

 

Second week training in EU took place 

for the 16 participants during 

September 2017 in Greece. Topics 

addressed during the week of training, 

in particular regarded: Innovation, 

Principles and sources of funding, 

Moocs and webinars, Project planning 

and management, Cooperation projects 

between, Universities and industries in 

Greece, CTI transversal management, 

Case studies, Technical visits. 

Technical visits were realised to: 

Corallia incubator, Impact Hub Athens, 

Innovathens the Hub of Innovation and 

Entrepreneurship of Technopolis City 

of Athens, Demokritos: the National 

center for Scientific Research.  
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Activities to be carried out to achieve this outcome (before the end of the project) 

Activity 

N° 

Activity  

Title 

Start 

date 

End 

date 

Place Description of the activity to be carried out Specific and measurable 

indicators of progress 

2.4 Training of trainers for 

participation at CTIs  

15-11-

2016 

31-01-

2018 

Portugal, 

Italy, 

Cyprus 

Complete the phases of training in EU and in Jordan   

 

CTIi staff trained; Nr. 16 

 

 

Changes that have occurred in this result since the original proposal: 

NA  

 


